

ITEM NO.248

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV-A

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT SPECIAL LOK ADALAT**PROCEEDINGS OF**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13476-13477/2023

D. N. RAMAMOHAN & ORS.**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****J. VIJAYALAXMI & ANR.****Respondent(s)****Date : 01-08-2024****PRESENT :**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
MR. GOPAL SANKARANARAYANAN, SENIOR ADVOCATE
MR. DIPAK KUMAR JENA, ADVOCATE-ON-RECORD**

For Petitioner(s)

**Mr. Sharanagouda Patil, Adv.
Mrs. Supreeta Patil, Adv.
Mr. Jyotish Pandey, Adv.
M/S. S-legal Associates, AOR**

For Respondent(s)**A W A R D**

- 1. The dispute between the parties has been referred for determination to the Lok Adalat.**
- 2. Since the matters could not be settled in Lok Adalat, list these matters before the Court.**

**(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**