SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13476-13477/2023

D. N. RAMAMOHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J. VIJAYALAXMI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 20-08-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. S-legal Associates, AOR Mr. Sharanagouda Patil, Adv. Mrs. Supreeta Patil, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Binisa Mohanty, AOR Mr. Jpn Shahi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks time, as last chance is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioners, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent No.1.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.2, to file counter affidavit.

List again on 4.10.2024.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

MG